

Paris, January 21st, 2025, 8:30am

## PRESS RELEASE

# Evolution of governance at Eramet after the General Shareholders' Meeting on 27 May 2025

Christel Bories, Chair and CEO of Eramet, has informed the Group's Board of Directors of her wish to continue her duties as Chairwoman but to step down from her executive functions at the end of her current term, during the Shareholder's General Meeting on May 27, 2025.

The Board of Directors unanimously welcomed Christel Bories' intention to continue supporting the Group's strategic transformation as Chairwoman. It emphasized that since 2017, under her leadership, Eramet has undergone a profound transformation, strengthening its financial resilience, diversifying its activities in energy transition metals, and positioning itself as a recognized player in responsible mining. The Group is now in a better position to overcome economic downturns and seize strategic opportunities as they arise.

Consequently, the Board of Directors has decided to proceed with a change in governance and organize the transfer of the Group's executive functions as follows:

- At the end of Christel Bories' term, the roles of Chair and CEO will be separated.
- It will be proposed at the General Meeting on May 27, 2025, to renew Christel Bories' mandate as Director.
- Following this vote, the Board of Directors plans to renew Christel Bories' mandate as Chairwoman.
- Meanwhile, the Board's Appointment Committee is actively engaged in the selection process of the future CEO, whose name is expected to be announced by the end of the first quarter.

# Christel Bories, Chair and CEO of the Group:

At 61 and after eight years at the head of Eramet, I believe that the time has come to hand over my executive functions and refocus on my duties as Chairwoman. Deeply committed to the Group, its teams, and our project to become a reference in the responsible transformation of Earth's mineral resources for the well-being together, I wish to continue supporting Eramet's strategic transformation, which has been successfully carried out since 2017.

Until May 27, together with my colleagues of the Executive Committee, I will remain fully focused on the operational management of the Group in order to hand over my duties as CEO in the best possible conditions.

The representatives of the key shareholders on the Board of Directors praised the profound transformation of Eramet achieved under the leadership of Christel Bories and thanked her for the work accomplished.

We welcome Christel Bories' intention to continue chairing Eramet's Board of Directors and are convinced that this evolution in the governance model will enable the Group to continue strengthening its position in metals essential for global economic development and to accelerate its growth in metals for the energy transition.



#### Calendar

19.02.2025: Publication of 2024 full-year results

24.04.2025: Publication of 2025 first-quarter turnover

#### **ABOUT ERAMET**

Eramet transforms the Earth's mineral resources to provide sustainable and responsible solutions to the growth of the industry and to the challenges of the energy transition.

Its employees are committed to this through their civic and contributory approach in all the countries where the mining and metallurgical group is present.

Manganese, nickel, mineral sands, and lithium: Eramet recovers and develops metals that are essential to the construction of a more sustainable world.

As a privileged partner of its industrial clients, the Group contributes to making robust and resistant infrastructures and constructions, more efficient means of mobility, safer health tools and more efficient telecommunications devices.

Fully committed to the era of metals, Eramet's ambition is to become a reference for the responsible transformation of the Earth's mineral resources for living well together.

www.eramet.com

## **INVESTOR CONTACT**

**Director of Investor Relations** 

Sandrine Nourry-Dabi

T. +33 1 45 38 37 02

sandrine.nourrydabi@eramet.com

# PRESS CONTACT

**Director of Group Communications** 

**Laurent Cicolella** 

T. +33 1 45 38 41 38

laurent.cicolella@eramet.com